




| | | |
|--|--|--|
|  Net Sales \$631 Million 8% ⁽¹⁾ Growth Over Market |  Adjusted EBITDA \$42 Million 6.7% Margin |  Adjusted FCF (\$37) Million YTD \$401 Million Total Cash |
|--|--|--|

CONTINUED PROGRESS ON GROWTH DRIVERS IN A CHALLENGING ENVIRONMENT

| | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|
| ROBUST PRODUCT PORTFOLIO  Aligned with key trends in the industry | STRONG LAUNCH CADENCE  13 product launches in Q3 | STRONG PIPELINE PROVIDES PATH TO FY TARGET  \$3.8 billion in YTD new business wins | BUILDING A SUSTAINABLE FUTURE  Committing to SBTi based GHG reductions | MAINTAINING STRONG LIQUIDITY  \$47 million net cash position at end of Q3 |
|--|---|---|---|--|